### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZC OPERATIONS, LLC		112/05/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAYLOR, LLC
Street Address:	5950 N.W. 1st Place
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78809373	NAYLOR
Serial Number:	78809378	NAYLOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308

Email: sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon

Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	960,070-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Gursky
Signature:	/Michelle L. Gursky/

900046319 REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0539

78809373

ECH &65

Date:	04/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Naylor Name Change#page1.tif source=Naylor Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0540



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZC OPERATIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZC OPERATIONS, LLC" TO "NAYLOR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

3998318 8100 060328712



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4652661

DATE: 04-07-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0541

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 04/07/2006 FILED 11:57 RM 04/07/2006 SRV 060328712 - 3998318 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### ZC OPERATIONS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ZC Operations, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company has been changed to Naylor, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of ZC Operations, LLC this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2005.

Andy Howard
Authorized Person

\\cccifp1\users\wxw14756\MOMS\\WP\Clarity Partners\\#726875 v1 -DE Certificate of Amendment (name change) ZC Operations, LLC to Naylor, LLC.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 04/10/2006